78711-2487 (1414 Colorado St., Austin, Texas 78701 ), to 
be forwarded to the Supreme Court of the State of Texas.

Attorneys' Fees and Expenses

It is further ORDERED Respondent shall pay all 
reasonable and necessary attorneys' fees and direct 
expenses to the STATE BAR OF TEXAS in the amount of 
Twenty-Five Thousand One Hundred Seventy and 08/1 00 
Dollars ($25,170.08). The payment shall be made by 
certified or cashier's check or money order. Respondent

shall forward the funds, made payable to the STATE B AR 
OF TEXAS, to the STATE BAR OF TEXAS, Chief 
Disciplinary Counsel, P.O. Box 12487, Austin, Texas 
78711-2487 (1414 Colorado St., Austin, Texas 78701).